Ayes:

Noes:

Date: August 3	30 2022		Item Number:	
Dute. August	50, 2022		Resolution Number:	22-0812
				☐ 4/5 Vote Required
Resolutio	n Of The Board	Of Supervisors Of	The County Of Sonoma,	State Of California,
Amending Po	sition Titles of S	Sonoma County R	epresentatives To The Bo	oard of Commissioners
of the	California Cour	nty Tobacco Secur	itization Agency Joint Po	wers Authority
Where	eas, the County h	nas established a (California County Tobacco	Securitization Agency
Joint Powers A	Authority on Oct	ober 24, 2000 to 6	exercise powers common	to the counties
involved and ι	under the law fo	r the purpose of a	ssisting the County to ins	ure and otherwise
protect agains	st the risk of a su	ıbstantial decline i	n Tobacco Revenues and	thus to assure a
source of fund	ls from which th	e County can mee	et the social needs of its p	opulation; and
Where	eas, each County	in the California (County Tobacco Securitiza	ation Agency Joint
Powers Autho	rity will appoint	two members to	the Joint Powers Authorit	y Board; and
Now, 1	Therefore, Be It	Resolved that the	Chief Deputy Investment	Officer and the
Investment an	nd Debt Officer b	e hereby appoint	ed as Sonoma County's re	epresentatives to the
Board of Com	missioners of the	e California Count	y Tobacco Securitization	Agency Joint Powers
Authority.				
Supervisors:				
Gorin:	Rabbitt:	Coursey:	Hopkins:	Gore:

So Ordered.

Absent:

Abstain: